
    
  

     

     
    

   
  

    

    

     
     

    

   

    

   

   

   
  

    

     

     
    

    

      

   

   

    

    

     

    
    

   

     

    

 

SUMMER 2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Dates Days 

May 16 Tuesday Deadline to upload COVID-19 vaccination proof to CUNYfirst in time to 
begin Summer 2023 classes. 

EIGHT –WEEK SESSION May 30-July 24, 2023 

May 29 Monday College closed.
Last day to drop with 100% refund. 

May 30 Tuesday First day of classes. 

May 31 Wednesday Last day to add a course for the 8-week session. 

June 9 Friday Census date/Form A date. 
Last day to withdraw without a W grade. 

June 19 Monday College closed. 

July 4 Tuesday College closed. 

July 23 Sunday Last day to withdraw from a class with the grade of a "W". 

July 24 Monday End of the eight-week session. 

FIRST FOUR-WEEK SESSION May 30-June 26, 2023 

May 29 Monday College closed.
Last day to drop with 100% refund. 

May 30 Tuesday First day of classes. 

May 31 Wednesday Last day to add a course for the first 4-week session. 

June 9 Friday Census date/Form A date. 
Last day to withdraw without a W grade. 

June 19 Monday College closed. 

June 25 Sunday Last day to withdraw from a class with the grade of “W”. 

June 26 Monday End of the first four-week session. 

SECOND FOUR-WEEK SESSION June 27-July 24, 2023 

June 26 Monday Last day to drop with 100% refund. 

June 27 Tuesday First day of classes. 

June 28 Wednesday Last day to add a course for the second 4-week session. 

July 3 Monday Census date/Form A date. 
Last day to withdraw without a W grade. 

July 4 Tuesday College closed. 

July 23 Sunday Last day to withdraw from a class with the grade of “W”. 

July 24 Monday End of the second four-week session. 



      
    

  
   

    
  

 
 

   

Regarding refunds for 4 week Session 1 and 8 week Session classes: Courses must be dropped prior to May 30, 2023 in order 
to avoid any tuition liability charges (receive 100% refund of Tuition and Fees). Courses dropped on or after May 30th will incur 
a tuition liability charge of 50%-100% according to the drop date. 
Regarding refunds for 4 week session 2 classes: Courses must be dropped prior to June 27, 2023 in order to avoid any tuition 
liability charges (receive 100% refund of Tuition and Fees). Courses dropped on or after June 27th will incur a tuition liability 
charge of 50%-100% according to the drop date. 
Note: Graduate Education Courses-please refer to the specific courses for dates and times. 

Reviewed 2.10.2023. This calendar is subject to change at any time by official action of the University. 
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